

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NOS. SC00-2346, SC00-2348 & SC00-2349

PALM BEACH COUNTY
CANVASSING BOARD

vs.

KATHERINE HARRIS,
ETC., ET AL.

VOLUSIA COUNTY
CANVASSING BOARD

vs.

MICHAEL MCDERMOTT,
ET AL.

FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC
PARTY

vs.

MICHAEL MCDERMOTT,
ET AL.

Petitioners/Appellants

Respondents/Appellees.

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 114422

PAUL F. HANCOCK
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0140619

GEORGE WAAS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 129967

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities
.. i

Certificate of Font Size and Style
. iii

Statement of the Case and Facts
.. 1

The Statutory Framework
. .1

Legal Advisory Opinion of the Office of the Secretary of State
.3

Legal Advisory Opinion of the Attorney General
.4

Summary of Argument
..6

Argument
...8

A. The Attorney General's Legal Advisory Opinion is the Correct
Interpretation of the Law
..8

B. The Division’s Erroneous Interpretation of the Law has caused
the Secretary of State to Announce that Otherwise Valid Votes
Will Not Be Counted
. 12

Conclusion
...19

Certificate of Service
 .. 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article IV, Section 4(c), Fla. Const.
 .. 6

CASES

Darby v. State, 75 So. 411 (Fla. 1917)
 . 10
Delahunt v. v. Johnston, 423 Mass. 731, 671 N.E.2d 1241 (Mass. 1996)11,
 12
Linkous v. Department of Professional Regulation, 417 So. 2d 802
 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)
 ..3
M.W. v. Davis, 756 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 2000)
 . 9
McIntyre v. Wick, 1996 SD 147, 558 N.W.2d 347 (S.D. 1996)7
Sieniarecki v. State, 756 So. 2d 68 (Fla. 2000)
 .9
Sparkman v. McClure, 498 So. 2d 892 (Fla. 1986)2,

3

State v. Anderson, 8 So. 1 (Fla. 1890)

. .10

State ex. rel Carpenter v. Barber, 198 So. 49, 51 (Fla. 1940)10

State v. Williams, 120 So. 310 (Fla. 1929)

.10

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

Florida House of Representatives Committee on Ethics and
Elections Final Staff Analysis and Economic Impact Statement
on CS/CS/HB 1529

. . 2

STATUTES

Sec. 16.01(3), Fla. Stat.

. . 6

Sec. 101.5614(5), Fla. Stat.

.17

Sec. 102.112, Fla. Stat.

13, 16

Sec. 102.166, Fla. Stat.

. 19

Sec. 102.166 (4)(a), Fla. Stat.

. .1

Sec. 102.166 (4)(b), Fla. Stat.

. .2

Sec. 102.166 (4) (d), Fla. Stat.

. . 2

Sec. 102.166 (5), Fla. Stat.

2, 3

Sec. 102.166(7)(b), Fla. Stat. 3,

5, 9

Sec. 102.166(8), Fla. Stat.3
Sec. 106.23(2), Fla. Stat.
6
Texas Election Code, Title 8, Sec. 127.13018
